Coffin Burial Procedure and Fee Schedule

Does the deceased already own a space at St. John’s Cemetery?

/

Yes
4

Verify ownership by calling 850-332-7339
or emailing info@stjohnsdb.com. NOTE: If
update of space ownership is required,
a $150 deed transfer fee applies.

Contact funeral home for remaining
arrangements.

St. John’s Cemetery

No

'

ltem Fee Required Contact

Mail check for opening and closing/gate fee in the amount
of $2000 (add $200 if Waters & Hibbert) payable to St.
John’s Cemetery to:

St. John’s Cemetery
% Wesley Odom
1800 N E Street
Pensacola, FL 32501

Reference name of the deceased on the memo line. Photo
of the deceased and obituary can be emailed to
info@stjohnsdb.com for placement into the online
database (no fee).

Single Space $3000 Yes SJC

Opening and Closing/
Gate fee (add $1000if  $2000* Yes SJC
stacking fee applies)

Concrete Vault Varies Yes Funeral Home

Pensacola Monuments

Grave Marker Varies No or Pensacola Marble &
Granite™

*Stacking fee of $1500 is applied when placing one coffin on top of another. For

example, first burial open and closing/gate fee is $3500. Second burial in the same
space would be $2000.

Contact SJC at 850-332-7339 to select and purchase space.
Payable by check only, no money orders or cash.

'

Contact funeral home for remaining arrangements.

**Pensacola Monuments (850) 456-5800 or Pensacola Marble & Granite (850)
432-4867.
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